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No. 656, A.]	 [Published December 2, 1953.

CHAPTER 671

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to persons therein named as
indemnity payment for losses suffered due to quarantine for anthrax.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund $25,421.41 to the persons named herein
in the amount stipulated as indemnity for losses of mink pelts, produce, supplies and
equipment resulting from anthrax infection and the resulting quarantine.

Claims from positive cases of disease
Bartz, Earl Mink pelts, meat, cowhide $1,120.00

Abrams
Draheim, Herbert Milk, eggs 52231

Weyauwega, R. 1
Firkus, Alex Hides 32.50

Rosholt
Gander, Melvin Milk 147.76

Soldiers Grove
Herzog, Reinhold Milk, eggs 513.19

Sheboygan Falls, R. 2
Johnson, Elmer Milk, eggs, straw, equipment 182.06

Blanchardville
Koeppen, Fred Mink pelts 5,575.00

St. Nazianz
Krogwald, Wendell Milk, eggs 320.10

Amherst Junction, R. 1
Leiterman, Henry Milk, eggs 250.62

Denmark, R. 3
Lenkuil, Garrett Milk 604.62

Kohler
Matz, Ed Milk 73.98

Frederic
Mory, Merlin Milk 527.46

Black Creek, R. 1
Peterson, August Milk 296.61

Oconto Falls, R. 1
Ruff, Eugene Milk, eggs 348.60

Boyd
Schardt, Emil (Earl) Mink pelts 3,347.50

Shawano
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Schobel, Leo Mink pelts, feed $ 6,151.00
Rosendale

Schroeder, Herbert Milk 416.37
Gillett

Schwartz, Walter Mink pelts, feed, hide 1,501.00
Coleman

Suchan, Marcel Milk, eggs 571.23
Oconto Falls, R. 1

Ziehli, Ernest Milk, eggs, straw 84130
Belleville

Claims for suspicious cases
Breiderstein, Bernard Milk 176.00

Ontario
Cuff, Stewart Milk 164.16

Manawa
Dobbs, Clyde Milk 53.20

Soldiers Grove
Fust, Harold Milk 88.54

Underhill, R. 1
Kassilke, Art B. Milk, eggs 319.90

Appleton
Krause, Oscar Milk 39.75

Seymour, R. 3
Krautzer, Elmer Milk 126.90

Medford
Kunchke, Gottlieb Milk 142.72

Shawano
Mulueg, Emil 'Milk 211.87

Black Creek
Niekolai, Leo Milk 235.65

Marshfield
Fenn, Oren Milk 460.31

Embarass
Owen, Albert Eggs 9.45

Oneida, R. 1
White, Gerald Milk 48.75

Boscobel
Acceptance of these appropriations sball operate as a full and complete payment by

and release to the state for any claim on the part of the persons listed above on account
of such losses.

Approved November 25, 1953.
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